
May 11th, 2017

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee Meeting to be held on 
Thursday, 11th May 2017 at 5:00 pm in  Downshire Civic Centre. 

The Members of the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor P Brown

Vice Chair: Councillor C Enright

Members: Councillor T Andrews Councillor N Bailie 

  Councillor R Burgess   Councillor P Byrne

   Councillor M Carr Councillor W Clarke

   Councillor S Doran Councillor M Murnin

   Councillor B Ó’Muirí Councillor B Quinn

  Councillor M Ruane Councillor G Sharvin

  Councillor W Walker

 



Agenda

1.0  Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Action Sheet of the Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee
Meeting held on 13 April 2017 (copy attached)

SPR-13042017.pdf Page 1

Local Development Plan

4.0  Statement of Community Involvement - Finalised Draft (copy
attached)

Planning Committee members to be invited.

 

SPR Report re SCI May'17.pdf Page 9

SCI - Finalised Draft (May 2017).pdf Page 11

SCI - Consultation Report.pdf Page 58

Corporate Planning and Policy

5.0  Communications/Marketing Assignment (copy attached)
Communications Marketing Assignment Report.pdf Page 81

6.0  Rural Needs Act (Northern Ireland 2016) (copy attached)
Rural Needs Act (NI) 2016 .pdf Page 83

7.0  Tuairisc is déanaí ar Ghrúpa Oibre um Straitéis na Gaeilge /
Update Report on Irish Language Strategy Cross Party
Working Group (copy attached)

Aguisíní: Leathanach Gnímh ó Chruinniú Ghrúpa Oibre Traspháirtí um Straitéis na Gaeilge a bhí ar siúl ar 3
Bealtaine 2017
  Téarmaí Tagartha Nuashonraithe do Ghrúpa Oibre Traspháirtí um Straitéis na Gaeilge 
  Freagra CCIMD ar Chomhairliúchán Fhoras na Gaeilge: Scéim na nOifigeach Gaeilge sa Rialtas Áitiúil ó
Thuaidh   



Appendices:   Action sheet of Irish Language Strategy Cross Party Working Group meeting 3 May 2017
  Updated Irish Language Strategy Cross Party Working Group Terms of Reference May 2017
  NMDDC Consultation response to Foras na Gaeilge: The Irish Language Officers Scheme in Local
Government in the North.

 

Tuairisc do Choiste Straiteise Polasai agus Acmhainní 11 Bealtaine 2017 - Update
on Irish Language Strategy Cross Party Wor.pdf

Page 86

Action Sheet IL strategy cross party working group 03-05-17 bilingual final.pdf Page 90

Freagra ar Chomhairliúchán Fhoras na Gaeilge um Scéim na nOifigeach Gaeilge -
NMDDC Response to Foras na Gaeilge The IrishLa.pdf

Page 94

Updated Irish Language Strategy Cross Party Working Group TOR May 2017
final.pdf

Page 103

Corporate Services - Democratic Services

8.0  Book of Condolence Policy (copy attached)

Matter referred back from Council 2.5.2017

 

books of condolence spr may 2017.pdf Page 105

For Consideration and/or Decision

9.0  Request from Down GAA re car parking/crash barriers/tables
in Newry (copy attached)

Additional Parking - Pairc Esler - Letter.pdf Page 106

10.0  Update on Newry Civic Centre (copy attached)
Newry Civic Centre.pdf Page 107

Appendix A NCCR Project Board TOR.pdf Page 111

11.0  Update on dissolution of the Local Government Staff
Commission (LGSC) (copy attached)

Report to SPRC May 2017 re LGSC.pdf Page 115

Appendix 1.pdf Page 116



Appendix 2.pdf Page 132

12.0  Lease of Boat House, Marine Parade, Warrenpoint (copy
attached)

Lease of Boat House, Marine Parade, Warrenpoint.pdf Page 140

Notices of Motion

13.0  Notice of Motion

COUNCILLOR REILLY'S NOTICE OF MOTION (BELOW) HAS BEEN WITHDRAWN.

Notice of Motion received from Councillor Reilly, referred from Council Meeting of 6th March 2017.

"That this Council investigates the possibility of entering into contract hire agreements for the supply of
refuse collection vehicles. 
That this Council gives serious consideration to the operational benefits of contract hire for refuse collection
vehicles and presents a cost benefit analysis to Council and invites contract hire suppliers to address
council on how the scheme works."

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014

14.0  Annual Debt Write-Off (copy attached)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

 

9.5.17 Debt Write Off.pdf Not included

WRITE OFF MAR 17.pdf Not included

15.0  Option for Gas at Down Leisure Centre (copy attached)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

5.5.17 Report re Gas Heating in DLC.pdf Not included

16.0  RTS Director Recruitment (copy attached)

Thi This agenda item involves exempt information as defined in Section 51 of the Local



Government Act (NI) 2014, Schedule 6 Part 1, Para 1 - 4 and the Council may, by resolution, exclude
the public during discussion on this matter

Report re Director Recruitment.pdf Not included

17.0  Site for new Down High School, Downpatrick (copy attached)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

Down High Site.pdf Not included

18.0  Strategic Projects Working Group Minutes - 25 April 2017 (to
follow)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

 

Strategic Projects Working Group Minutes 25.4.2017.pdf Not included

19.0  Tender for Legal Services – Former Newry and Mourne District
Council (copy attached)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

 

5.5.17 Report re NI Public Services Ombudsman.pdf Not included



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Mrs Regina Mackin regina.mackin@nmandd.org

Briege Magill briege.magill@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org

Mr Eamon McManus eamon.mcmanus@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Colin Moffett colin.moffett@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org



Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Ms Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org
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